changes in certificate conditions and changes in claims handling procedures, especially

those that affect the speed of claim settlement.

Other key circumstances affecting the reliability of assumptions include delays in

settlement.

The Liabilities for Incurred Claims ("LFIC") are sensitive to the key assumptions shown

below. It has not been possible to quantify the sensitivity of certain assumptions such as

legislative changes or uncertainty in the estimation process.cess.

The analysis below is performed on possible movements in key assumptions with all

other assumptions held constant, showing the impact on LFIC and equity for Participant

Risk Fund ("PRF") and Shareholder's Fund ("SHF") respectively. The correlation of

assumptions will have significant effects in determining the LFIC but to demonstrate the

impact due to changes in assumptions, assumptions had to be changed on an individual

basis. It should be noted that movements in these assumptions are non-linear.

The sensitivity analysis has been performed for the main classes of business which are

Motor Act, Motor Others and Fire. Motor Act is analysed using changes in claim severity

while Motor Others and Fire are analysed using changes in the expected ultimate loss

ratio.

168

201701019705 (1233870-A)

Takaful Ikhlas General Berhad

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

29. Takaful risk of the general takaful fund (cont'd.)

(e) Impact on liabilities, profit and equity (cont'd.)

Sensitivity analysis (cont'd.)

Impact on Impact on Impact on Impact on

Change in gross LFIC Net Surplus gross LFIC Equity

2024 assumption RM '000 RM '000 RM '000 RM '000

Motor Act Average Severity +10% of Ultimate Claims 72,595 (55,172) 84,682 (8,884)

-10% of Ultimate Claims (71,699) 54,492 (83,476) 8,656

Motor Others Expected Loss Ratio +10% of Ultimate Claims 54,857 (41,691) 58,396 (2,602)

-10% of Ultimate Claims (53,958) 41,008 (57,251) 2,421

Fire Expected Loss Ratio +10% of Ultimate Claims 11,559 (8,785) 12,083 (385)

-10% of Ultimate Claims (10,648) 8,093 (11,051) 296

Claim Handling Expense ("CHE") & +10% of Ultimate Claims - - 5,878 (4,321)

Claim Management Expense ("CME") -10% of Ultimate Claims - - (5,878) 4,321

Discounting +1% of Discount Rate (7,400) 5,624 (8,380) 720

-1% of Discount Rate 7,669 (5,828) 8,686 (747)

General Takaful Fund Company

--------------------------------------------------Increase/(decrease)---------------------------------------------------

169

201701019705 (1233870-A)

Takaful Ikhlas General Berhad

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

29. Takaful risk of the general takaful fund (cont'd.)

(e) Impact on liabilities, profit and equity (cont'd.)

Sensitivity analysis (cont'd.)

Impact on Impact on Impact on Impact on

Change in gross LFIC Net Surplus gross LFIC Equity

2023 assumption RM '000 RM '000 RM '000 RM '000

Motor Act Average Severity +10% of Ult Claims 56,450 (42,902) 67,514 (8,132)

-10% of Ult Claims (56,441) 42,896 (67,292) 7,975

Motor Others Expected Loss Ratio +10% of Ult Claims 38,724 (29,430) 41,748 (2,222)

-10% of Ult Claims (38,724) 29,431 (41,592) 2,108

Fire Expected Loss Ratio +10% of Ult Claims 11,561 (8,787) 12,115 (407)

-10% of Ult Claims (11,563) 8,788 (12,057) 363

Claim Handling Expense ("CHE") & +10% of Ult Claims - - 4,941 (3,631)

Claim Management Expense ("CME") -10% of Ult Claims - - (4,941) 3,631

Discounting +1% of Discount Rate (5,305) 4,032 (6,065) 559

-1% of Discount Rate 5,470 (4,157) 6,255 (577)

The method used in performing the sensitivity analysis is consistent with the prior year.

(f) Claims development table

The following tables show the estimate of cumulative incurred claims, including both claims reported and IBNR (including IBNER) for each successive accident year

at each financial year end, together with cumulative payments to-date.

In setting provisions for claims, the Company gives consideration to the probability and magnitude of future experience on best estimate basis with a degree of

caution in setting reserves when there is considerable uncertainty. In general, the uncertainty associated with the ultimate claims experience for an accident year is